FACULTY SENATE RESOLUTION 81-04

WHEREAS, the President of the Louisiana State University system is the top administrative officer of said multi-campus system; and

WHEREAS, the selection of someone to fill said office is a matter of direct and legitimate concern to all L.S.U. faculty, students, alumni and administrators; and

WHEREAS, the selection process should encourage the application of qualified individuals nationwide and provide sufficient time for assessing their credentials;

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED by the Faculty Senate of the Baton Rouge campus of Louisiana State University that in the event a vacancy occurs in the office of President of the Louisiana State University system, the board of Supervisors be urged to appoint a search committee to advertise for and screen applicants for said position, and to recommend the best qualified applicants to the Board.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that appointees to said search committee include representatives of Louisiana State University faculty, alumni and administrators.